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SHARE OF STALLED INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS


3171. SHRI AHAMED HASSAN:


Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state:


(a) what is the total share of stalled public and private infrastructure projects in the economy during the year 2016-17;

(b) which sector has the largest number of stalled projects in the country, as in October,2017; and

(c) whether new projects have been affected by the stalled projects and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME

IMPLEMENTATION AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY

AFFAIRS [SHRI VIJAY GOEL]


(a), (b) & (c) Government in the Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation monitors ongoing Central Sector Infrastructure Projects costing Rs. 150 crore and above on time and cost overruns, on the basis of information provided by the project implementing agencies. As on 01.01.2018, a total of 1302 projects were on the monitor of this Ministry. Of these, 287 are showing time overruns, 359 are showing cost overruns and 104 are showing both time and cost overruns.


The details of Central Sector Infrastructure Projects, as on 01.01.2018 are in flash report at

www.cspm.gov.in/publications.


The detail of total share of all stalled public and private infrastructure projects in the economy is not centrally maintained.


***


http://www.cspm.gov.in/publications

